Certificate no: MSL1500044/1 Page 1 of 2

R Ap	proval of Service Suppliers	
Office:	MARSEILLE	
Date of issue:	16 February 2015	
This is to certify that:	CHANTIERS QUELART	
457, chemin des prés 06410, BIOT, France (hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")		
Tel: +33 (0)4 93 34 43 79	Fax: +33 (0)4 93 34 53 60 Email: quelart@wanadoo.fr	

having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of *Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers* as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

## Servicing of inflatable liferafts, inflatable lifejackets, hydrostatic release units, inflatable rescue boats

Autoflug inflatable liferafts. Avon inflatable liferafts. BFA inflatable liferafts. DSB inflatable liferafts. Lifeguard inflatable liferafts. Ocean safety inflatable liferafts. Survitec Zodiac inflatable liferafts. survitec RFD inflatable liferafts. Viking inflatable liferafts

Autoflug inflatable lifejackets. Beaufort inflatable lifejackets. Crewsaver inflatable lifejackets. Viking inflatable lifejackets. Ocean safety inflatable lifejackets

Thanner Hydrostatic release. Beaufort Hydrostatic release

Beaufort inflatable rescue boat. RFD inflatable rescue boat

Surveys and maintenance of fire extinguishing equipment and systems

Portable extinguishers Fixed installation C0<sup>2</sup>, FM 200, Novec 1230,

Surveys and maintenance of self contained breathing apparatus



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Certificate no:	MSL1500044/1
Page 2 of 2	

		1 dgc 2 01 2	
Scott Ba Sets & EEBDs.			
Sabre Ba Sets & EEBDs.			
Spaciani Ba Sets & EEBDs.			
	oon the Supplier maintaining the documented		
hereby approved; and, notifyir procedures.	ng Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to	b that scheme including any change in perso	nnel, equipment or
This certificate is issued to the	Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complyi	ng with the necessary conditions, is valid to	the date referred to below.
This certificate is valid until	15 February 2018		
MARSEILLE Office		Jean-Louis Aussenac	
	Register		
Lloyd's Register EME		Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA	
LR030.2013.12	///	A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group	Limited